TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AlliedSignal Technologies Inc.		12/17/1999	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell Intellectual Properties Inc.
Street Address:	960 West Elliot Road
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0434789	PRESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 455-2000

Email: trademarks@honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan R. Giniger
Signature:	/susan.giniger/
Date:	08/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0838

900084717

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASTI to HIPI Name Change#page1.tif source=ASTI to HIPI Name Change#page2.tif source=ASTI to HIPI Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0839

AZ. CORP. COMMISSION FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

DEC 1 7 1999

APPR Den Ditte
TERM

OF

DATE 12/17/99 D754/83-6

ALLIEDSIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

1. The name of the corporation is AlliedSignal Technologies Inc.

2. The following is the text of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation that has been adopted:

That Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Honeywell Intellectual Properties Inc."

3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

4. The amendment was adopted the 16th day of December, 1999.

The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is one voting group eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to voteon the amendment, the number of votes in the voting group, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment are as follows:

The voting group consisting of holders of 1,120 shares of common stock is entitled to vote 1,120 votes and the holder of 200 shares of Series A Preferred stock is entitled to vote two (2) votes.

The voting group by unanimous written consent dated the 16th day of December, 1999 cast 1122 votes for approval of the amendment, this number of votes being sufficient for approval.

DATED this 17th day of December, 1999.

ALLIEDSIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Gjon N. Nivica, Jr

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0840

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
)	SS.
County of Maricopa)	

The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation was acknowledged before me this 17th day of December, 1999, by Gjon N. Nivica, Jr., Vice President and Secretary of AlliedSignal Technologies Inc., on behalf of the Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 5, 2000

OFFICIAL SEAL

DIA NE SUCHARSKI

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA

MARICOPA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires July 5, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0841



STATE OF ARIZONA

CORPORATION COMMISSION

I hereby certify this to be a true and complete copy of the document filed in this office and admitted to record in File No. 0754183-6

Executive Secretary

Dated: 12/27/19

By: Devi Dittle

TRADEMARK REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 08/17/2007